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To the Drr,évs@e W Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attachéd documents orui€ new address(es) below.

02/18/1¢

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) O ve
es
WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A., AS SECOND COLLATERAL Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
AGENT X No
Name: MITEL NETWORKS CORPORATION
(] Individual(s) Association Street Address: 350 LEGGET DRIVE
[:]' Partnership [___l Limited Partnership City: OTTAWA
) Corporation- State: State: ANTARIO
] other .
Country:CANADA Zip: Korowz

Citizenship (see guidelines) DELAWARE

[ individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? []Yes [X|No [ Association  Citizenship

DPartnership Citizenship
[] Limited Partnership ~ Citizenship
' [X] corporation Citizenship CANADA
[ Assignment (] erger O] other Citizenship
D Security Agreement L__] Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

& RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST representative designation is attached: ] Yes (] No
Other i (Designations must be a separate document from assignment}

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :
Execution Date(s) JANUARY 31, 2014

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
85/540089 M(TAG) 3817509 4210014 1923351 3296014
85/693768 5000 HXCOMPACT Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes [:] No |
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) {(and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
AXXESS IT'S NOT MAGIC LIGHTWARE MITEL NAVIGATOR
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | g Total number of applications and
~ concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 32
Name: MICHELLE WHITTINGTON ,
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) $815
1146 N. ALMA SCHOOL ROAD D Authorized fo be charged to deposit account
Street Address:
Enclosed
City:MESA 8. Payment Information:
State:ARIZONA ' Zip:85201
28/2 383488 55458
Phone Number: 480.961.9000 21352 B2/20/0814 KNGUYEML BEE386EC AS54BERT
Deposit AcgcountsNumber AR 03 0D
Docket Number: ’c‘j g2 FL:8522 175.86 OF
Email Address; MICHELLE WHITTINGTON@MITEL.COM Authorized User Name

9. Signature: “\MM %LMM : WM/) 2 M/%

Signatufe Dgfe ’
MICHELLE WHITTINGTON Total number of pages including cover q
sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded {including cover sheet} should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
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Recordation Formeover Sheet - Trademarks - Continuation of ltem 4

Trademark Setizurity Interest

4. Trademark }

Application |No.

1961215
1944812
1947798
1949827
1109181
1098607
1902404
1091325
1944813
1904370
1911785
1949826
3509945
3679055
3654785
1368731
1372230
1150303
1307784

3212337
2941531
2686328
2526105
3157823
2762534

9. Signature:

i

Registration No.

85/703151

Description of Trademark

MITEL

MITEL

MITEL

MITEL

MITEL

M logo

M logo

M MITEL

M MITEL

M MITEL

M MITEL

M MITEL

NUPOINT MESSENGER IP
PRESENCE

SIMPLY COMMUNICATING
SUPERSET

SUPERSET 4 (LOGO)
SX-200 -

SX-2000

uc360

VOICE FIRST

YOUR ASSISTANT
NETSOLUTIONS

TALK TO AGENT
TOTALSOLUTION
UNIFIED COMMUNICATOR

. T ehslle ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ% Date:%W{UJazﬂﬂ/f/

Michelle Whittington
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Release Of Security Interest In Trademarks

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this “Release”) is made
January 31, 2014 by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as
Collateral Agent (together with its successor(s) thereto in such capacity, the “Collateral
Agent”) for each of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to
below), in favor of Mitel Networks Corporation and Mitel US Holdings, Inc. (the
“Borrower”) and each Subsidiary Guarantor including, but not limited to, Mitel
(Delaware), Inc., fka Inter-Tel (Delaware), Inc. fka Inter-Tel, Inc., Inter-Tel Information
Systems, Inc., Inter-Tel Business Information Systems, Inc., Executone Information
Business Systems, Inc., and Mitel Networks, Inc. (the Borrower and each such Subsidiary
Guarantor, individually a “Grantor” and collectively, the “Grantors™).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated February 27,

2013 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time

to time, the “Credit Agreement” - capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have
the meaning set forth therein), among Mitel Networks Corporation, a company organized
under the laws of Canada, the Borrower, the various financial institutions and other
Persons from time to time parties thereto which extend Commitments to make Credit
Extensions to the Borrower (the “Lenders”) and Wilmington Trust, National Association,
as the Administrative Agent and the Collateral Agent, the Lenders have extended
Commitments to make Credit Extensions to the Borrower;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have
executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 27, 2013
(as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to
time, the “Trademark Security Agreement”), and pursuant to the terms and conditions of
that Trademark Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the
benefit of each other Secured Party, a security interest in and to each Grantor’s right, title
and interest in, to and under certain of each Grantor’s trademarks, including those set
forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (“Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Collateral Agent and the Secured Party have agreed
that the security interest in and to the Trademarks shall be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates,
cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be
executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date set forth above.

Page 1 of 2
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WILMINGTON TRUST, N.A.
AS COLLATERAL AGENT

By:
Name: Renee Kuhl

Title: Vice President

Page 2 of 2
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LN

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS
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MITEL List of US Marks 14 MARCH 2013
Name of Mark Reg/Ser No. |Req Date Renewal Owner

5000 HXCOMPACT 85/693768 |MNC
AXXESS 3817509 7/13/2010]7/13/15 (8/15); 7/13/2019 (9) MNC
IT'SNOT MAGIC - 4210014 9/18/2012{09/18/18 (8/15) {MNC
LIGHTWARE 1923351 10/3/1995]10/3/2014 (9) MNC
M (TAG) 85540089 ' MNC
MITEL NAVIGATOR 3296014 9/25/20079/25/2013 (8/15) MNC
NUPOINT MESSENGER IP 3509945 9/30/2008{9/30/14 (8/15); 9/30/17 (9) MNC
PRESENCE 3679055 9/8/2009{9/8/14 (8/15); 9/8/18 (9) - MNC
SX-200 1150303 4/7/1981{4/7/21 (9) MNC
SIMPLY COMMUNICATING 3654785 7/14/2009|7/14/14 (8/15) MNC
SUPERSET 1368731 11/5/1985/11/5/2014 (9) MNC
SUPERSET 4 (LOGO) 1372230 11/25/1985{11/26/2014 (9) MNC
SX-2000 1307784 12/4/198412/4/2013 (9) MNC
UC360 85/703151 MNC
VOICE FIRST 3212337 2/27/200712/27/2013 (8/15) MNC
YOUR ASSISTANT 2941531 4/19/2005]4/19/2014 (9) MNC
NETSOLUTIONS 2686328 2/11/2003{2/11/2023 MDI

TALK TO AGENT 2526105 1/1/2002]1/1/2022 MDI

TOTALSOLUTION 3157823 10/17/2006{10/17/2015 MD!

UNIFIED COMMUNICATOR 2762534 9/9/2003{9/9/2023 MDI

. MDI = Mitel (Delaware) Inc. ~

TRADEMARK
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MITEL Design Trademark

Owner- Mitel Networks Corporation 14 MARCH 2013
@ MITEL.
Country Date Number|Renewal
Argentina 14-Mar-85} 1,627,453| 28-Feb-17
Aruba 13-Sep-91 15352] 30-Jul-11
Bolivia 11-May-84{ A048067| 11-May-14
Bolivia 11-May-84] A048068| 11-May-14
Canada 16-Sep-94] 433,249 16-Sep-24
China 1-Aug-05| 4,848,437| 6-Nov-18
Dominican _| 15-Aug-85 78841| 15-Aug-15
Germany 26-Oct-91] 2051382 26-Oct-21
India 27-Jun-86] -719978| 27-Jun-16
Iran 24-Aug-82 55188| 2-Jun-12
Jamaica 8-Jul-82 20535  8-Jul-13
Korea 10-Mar-84{ 2886475| 10-Mar-14
Korea 27-Mar-08]  189450] 1-Sep-19
Korea 15-Sep-94 24964 15-Sep-14
Kuwait 1-Jun-82 13456 31-May-12
Lebanon 28-Jun-81 70258| 29-Jun-21
Malaysia 13-Mar-82| M94194] 13-Mar-13
New Zealand | 28-Apr-82{ 142,132| 28-Apr-17
Panama 30-Mar-83]  030787| 30-Mar-13
Philippines 17-Oct-84 95863
Poland 24-May-91| R-74086| 24-May-21
South Africa | 19-May-91{ 81/3432| 19-May-21
Saudi Arabia | 21-Apr-86 376/13] 31-Dec-14
Sweden 11-Jul-97] 324,080 11-Jul-17
Taiwan 1-Feb-80F 197,444| 15-Jan-20
Thailand 23-Jul-84 88,893| 10-Jul-13
UK 20-Sep-80! 1,441,083] 20-Sep-17
USA 16-May-78| 1,091,325| 16-May-18
USA 15-Aug-95| 1,911,785| 15-Aug-15]
USA 23-Jan-96} 1,949,826| 23-Jan-16
USA 11-Jul-85] 1,904,370| 11-Jul-15
USA 2-Jan-86] 1,944,813 2-Jan-16
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s £ 2

Owner- Mitel Networks Corporation

14 MARCH 2013

MITEL (Word Mark) - Trademark
Kyrgystan 24-Dec-10 11005| 24-Dec-20
Lebanon 1-Apr-80 128170  1-Apr-25
Malaysia 13-Mar-82{M/94192 13-Mar-13
Malta 23-Feb-92 14648 19-Feb-19
Mexico 17-Mar-81 256531| 24-Apr-15
Moldova (Repy 23-Dec-10 22089| 23-Dec-20
Netherlands 1-Dec-81 5364 21-Apr-11
New Zealand | 28-Apr-82 142133] 28-Apr-17
Nicaragua 15-Feb-82113,733 C.C. | 14-Feb-12
Nigeria 7-May-81 39475) 7-May-16
Norway 22-0ct-81 109546] 22-Oct-21
Panama 20-0Oct-81 027287] 20-Oct-21
Philippines 16-Mar-011{4-1994-97981 16-Mar-21
Poland 24-May-91{R-74085 24-May-21
Portugal 6-Nov-86 203567| 6-Nov-16
Puerto Rico 10-Jun-81 23570{ 10-Jun-21
Russia 329025 7-Oct-15
Saudi Arabia | 15-Apr-96}376/12 31-Dec-14
Singapore 25-Jun-79{779/80921C | 25-Jun-20
South Africa | 19-May-91{81/3431 19-May-21
Spain 20-Sep-80 919154 18-Sep-19
Spain 13-Mar-07|2760468-3 13-Mar-17
ST Martin 1-Dec-81 5364] 21-Apr-21
Sweden 11-Jul-97 _ 324081]  11-Jul-17
Switzerland 25-Feb-81 312536| 25-Feb-21
Taiwan 1-Feb-80 128217} 31-Jan-20
Tajikistan 27-Dec-10 10156| 27-Dec-20
Tanzania 26-Aug-82 18037] 26-Aug-13
Thailand 22-Feb-84 86210 10-Jul-13
Trinidad 24-Feb-84 12654 26-Apr-19

Turkmenistan | 24-Dec-10 2010

UK 24-Apr-81 1163063| 24-Apr-22
UK 12-May-88 1344292) 12-May-15
UK 14-Feb-90 1414461{ 14-Feb-17
UK 20-Sep-90 1441087 20-Sep-17
Ukraine 10-Apr-08 897371 11-Oct-15

20-Jul-81 0538| _g.A
~19-Dec-78 1109181] 19-Dec-18
2~-Jan-96 1944812 2-Jan-16
16-Jan-96 1947798| 16-Jan-16
23-Jan-96 1949827] 23-Jan-16
12-Mar-96| _ 1961215{ 12-Mar-16
Venezuela | 20-Jul-841109360-F 20-Jul-24
Venezuela 12-Jun-98{205839-P 12-Jun-18
Venezuela 12-Jun-88{205840-P 12-Jun-18
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MITEL LOGO TRADEMARK

Owner- Mitel Networks Corporation 14 MARCH 2013
Country Date Number| Renewal
Philippines | 22-Mar-2000| 4-1994-87983] 22-Mar-20
Poland 21-May-1991 74087| 24-May-21
Portugal 6-Nov-1986 203568 6-Nov-16
Puerto Rico | 10-Jun-1981 23571] 10-Jun-21
Russia 22-Dec-2010 452273} 22-Dec-20
Sant Martin | 21-Apr-1981 5365 21-Apr-11
Saudi Arabial 21-Apr-1996 376/14] 31-Dec-14
- |Singapore 25-Jun-1979]  T79/80922A| 25-Jun-20
Spain 5-Apr-1980 919155] 18-Sep-19
Sweden 21-Mar-1997 322425! 21-Mar-17
Switzerland | 25-Feb-1981 313657| 25-Feb-21
Taiwan 1-Feb-1980 128218{ 31-Jan-20
Tajikistan 27-Dec-2010 10157| 27-Dec-20
Tanzania 26-Aug-1982 19038] 26-Aug-13]
Trinidad 24-Feb-1984 12650| 26-Apr-19
Turkmenista 24-Dec-2010 2010.0503
UK -Apro
USA 8-Aug-1978 1098607 8-Aug-18
USA 4-Jul-1995 1902404 4-Jul-15
v ~ 1 9-Apr-1992 338537 -Apr-
Uzbekistanial 24-Dec-2010 21835 24-Dec-20
Venezuela | 26-Feb-1999 210364-P| 26-Feb-24
Venezuela | 19-Sep-1998 103,813-F| 19-Sep-18

RECORDED: 02/18/2014
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